Note: This datasheet might be slightly modified without notice in order to improve the quality and reliability of the product. Please contact
an appropriate our sales in your regions for checking final spec before you place an order.
                           Page 1 of 3                                Rev.3(2014.10)
CDMC10D50/T150
Electrical Characteristics
Saturation Current
(A) ＊2
Part No. Inductance (μH)
(±20％)
＊1
D.C.R. (mΩ)
at 20degC
(±10%) at 20degC at 110degC at 150degC
Temperature
Rise Current
(A) ＊3
CDMC10D50T150NP-1R1MC 1.1 3.3 32.0 30.0 30.0 19.1
CDMC10D50T150NP-1R6MC 1.6 4.1 26.8 24.5 24.3 16.9
CDMC10D50T150NP-2R2MC 2.2 5.1 24.4 22.4 22.2 15.9
CDMC10D50T150NP-2R7MC 2.7 6.0 21.0 19.6 19.2 14.5
CDMC10D50T150NP-3R3MC 3.3 6.8 18.6 17.3 17.0 14.0
CDMC10D50T150NP-4R3MC 4.3 10.0 15.9 14.7 14.6 10.7
＊1  Inductance Measuring frequency: 100kHz, 0.1V
＊2  Saturation current: DC current which becomes inductance value drop down to 30% from the initial value.
＊3  Temperature rise current : DC current which becomes ⊿T=40 deg C (Ta=20 deg C) in component body temperature.
Board conditions: FR4, Copper=70μm, four-layer PWB, t=1.6mm

備考: 本仕様書は、製品の改善等により記載内容を予告なく変更することがありますのでご了承ください。また、ご注文の際のお問い合わせは、
最寄りの地域営業へご連絡ください。
                           Page 1 of 3                                Rev.3(2014.10)
CDMC10D50/T150
電気的特性
直流重畳電流
(A) ＊2
品名 インダクタンス (μH)
(±20％)
＊1
D.C.R. (mΩ)
at 20degC
(±10%) at 20degC at 110degC at 150degC
温度上昇電流
(A) ＊3
CDMC10D50T150NP-1R1M 1.1 3.3 32.0 30.0 30.0 19.1
CDMC10D50T150NP-1R6M 1.6 4.1 26.8 24.5 24.3 16.9
CDMC10D50T150NP-2R2M 2.2 5.1 24.4 22.4 22.2 15.9
CDMC10D50T150NP-2R7M 2.7 6.0 21.0 19.6 19.2 14.5
CDMC10D50T150NP-3R3M 3.3 6.8 18.6 17.3 17.0 14.0
CDMC10D50T150NP-4R3M 4.3 10.0 15.9 14.7 14.6 10.7
＊1  測定周波数 インダクタンス: 100kHz, 0.1V
＊2 直流重畳電流: 直流電流を流した時、インダクタンスが初期値より 30%減少する実力直流電流値。
＊3  温度上昇電流 : 通電時、コイルの温度上昇が⊿T=40℃になる実力直流電流値。(Ta=20℃を基準とする。)
（基板条件： FR4, 銅箔厚=70μm, ４層基板 t=1.6mm）